At a regularly adjourned meeting of the Board of County Commissioners held on

the 23rd. day of October, 1925, the following Resolution was introduced by W L North,

which mo tion was seconded by J S Shaver, and the Resolution ordered read'

R E S 0 L U TION

WHEREAs, certain lands are needed for highway purposes.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That upon the recommendation of the County Engineer

the County'Attorney is hereby'requested to‘bring condemnation proceedings against the

owners, the heirs of David Gandall, Deceased, and Mrs. M C Gandall Guardian, on the

following described property, to-wit.

ing five tenths (0 5) acre.

The North Forty Nine and five tenths (49. 5') feet of the
.Northeast Quarter (NE3) of the North East Quarter (NE*)
of the Northeast Quarter (NEL) of Section Twenty Three
{23}, . Township Twenty One (21) North, Range Twelve (12)

East less previously owned by Tulsa County, and contain '

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, the said Resolution

was declared adoPted and ordered made a matter of record in the Commissioners 3ournal

of Proceedings and a certified copy thereof be transmitted to the County Attorney of

Tulsa County,Oklahoma.g'

stands‘adjourned until,Monday, October 26th. 1925.

ATTEST:

with all members present. J S Shaver,Chairman, W L North, and Ed W Hedgecock,hembers.
0. G Weaver, County Clerk.

seed L

There being no other official business coming on for hearing, the meeting

APPROVED:'<:}L<<%f€%63ﬁ4»4,y

Secretary.

Warrants were ordered issued to cover the following claims, unless otherwise

indicated.

103555 Caviness Surgical Coe

103754 - Dermatological Research Lab.

103765 Hettinger -Bros.

103770 Caviness Surgical Co.

104306 W L Brockman -

104625 J F Lawrence

104890 - Ed Wafford

104937 J S Malonez

104938 Katheryn E Jackson

104939 Eloise Williams :

104959 H W Sinclair

104980 A W Lancaster .

104983 Palace Ofs.Sup.Co.

104986 County Attorney

104987 Court Clerk '

104991 County Supt.

104994  Bessie McGrath

105139 J F Lawrence

105142  Burroughs AddingiMach.Co.

105143 County Court

105144  Assessor

105145 . A H Collins

105146 = ‘E A Warterfield

105147 Ray H Weakley ’

105148 G E Hartshorne »

105149 - Haynes Patrick Auto Sup.Co
' 105150 © Poline Tre Service
.105151 C J Hindman

105152 Smith Testerman

105153 S B Myers

MONDAY,OCTOBER 26th.
1 9 2 5.

Supplies -

Drugs
Supplies

Supplies
-+ Refund

Expenses

Expenses
Salary
~Salary
Sal ary
Salary
Salary-
Supplies
ﬁayroll
ayroll
Payroll
Refund
Expenses
fepairs
ayroll
Fayroll
Salary
Fostage
Fees
Salary
Supplies
‘Supplies
Salary
Salsary
Salary

Chairman

T

Pursuant to adjournment, the Board of. County Commissioners met ' in their office

Mr.Shaver presiding, the following business was transacted:

19.09
80.00
75.46
111.46
60.96

. Disallowed.

10.40

200,00

120,00
150,00
166.66
100.00

4,50
2078, 33

. 2770.00

700,00

Disallowed.
_ Disallowed.

2425
583433

. 1470.33

20,00
10.00
«85
125.00
1.50

- 5,75
50,00
20,00
20.00




