At a regularly adjourned meeting of the Board of County Commissioners held on the 23rd. day of October, 1925, the following Resolution was introduced by W L North, which motion was seconded by J S Shaver, and the Resolution ordered read:

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS. certain lands are needed for highway purposes.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That upon the recommendation of the County Engineer the County Attorney is hereby requested to bring condemnation proceedings against the owners, the heirs of David Gandall, Deceased, and Mrs. M C Gandall, Guardian, on the following described property, to-wit:

The North Forty Nine and five tenths (49.5') feet of the Northeast Quarter (NE¹/₄) of the North East Quarter (NE¹/₄) of the Northeast Quarter (NE¹/₄) of Section Twenty Three (23), Township Twenty One (21) North, Range Twelve (12) East, less previously owned by Tulsa County, and contain ing five tenths (0.5) acre.

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, the said Resolution was declared adopted and ordered made a matter of record in the Commissioners Journal of Proceedings and a certified copy thereof be transmitted to the County Attorney of Tulsa County, Oklahoma.

There being no other official business coming on for hearing, the meeting stands adjourned until, Monday, October 26th. 1925.

APPROVED: Chairman

ATTEST:

Secretary.

MONDAY, OCTOBER 26th. 1 9 2 5.

Pursuant to adjournment, the Board of County Commissioners met in their office with all members present. J S Shaver, Chairman, W L North, and Ed W Hedgecock, Members.

O G Weaver, County Clerk. Mr. Shaver presiding, the following business was transacted:

Warrants were ordered issued to cover the following claims, unless otherwise

indicated:

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		'
103555	Cayiness Surgical Co.	Supplies	19.09
103754	Dermatological Research Lab.	Drugs	80.00
103765	Hettinger Bros.	Supplies .	75.46
103770	Caviness Surgical Co.	Supplies	111.46
104306	W L Brockman	Refund	60.96
104625	J F Lawrence	Expenses	Disallowed.
104890	Ed Wafford	Expenses	10.40
104937	J S Malones	Salary	200.00
104938	Katheryn E Jackson	Salary	120.00
104939	Eloise Williams	Salary	150.00
104959	H W Sinclair	Salary	166.66
104980	A W Lancaster	Salary-	100.00
104983	Palace Ofs. Sup. Co.	Supplies	4.50
104986	County Attorney	Payroll	2078.33
104987	Court Clerk	ayroll	2770.00
104991	County Supt.	Payroll	700.00
104994	Bessie McGrath	Refund	Disallowed.
105139	J F Lawrence	Expenses	Disallowed.
105142	Burroughs Adding Mach.Co.	repairs .	2.25
105143	County Court	ayroll	583.33
105144	Assessor	Payroll	1470.33
105145	A H Collins	Salary	20.00
	E A Warterfield	Fostage	10.00
105146		Fees	.85
105147	Ray H Weakley G E Hartshorne	Salary	125.00
105148	Haynes Patrick Auto Sup.Co	Supplies	1.50
105149	Poline Tre Service	Supplies	5.75
105150		Salary	50.00
105151	C J Hindman	Salary	20.00
105152	Smith Testerman	Salary	20.00
105153	S B Myers	to the diagram	